1
Get ultimate key precision
and advanced key security
Brady SafeKey Lockout Padlocks
BradyID.com/Lockout2 32 3
Designed with
efficiency and
compliance in mind

Make it custom with keying options
Add even more customization to your lockout tagout program with these additional options.
Part number explanation
To assemble a part number, take the abbreviations listed above and put them together. For example, to order a black nylon
padlock with a 1.5-in. plastic shackle, keyed-differently 6 pack, use part number NYL-BLK-38PL-KD6PK.
NYL
Body material
38PL
Shackle style
and clearance
BLK
Padlock color
KD6PK
Keying type and
pack option
— ——
Charting
By request on custom padlock orders, Brady will keep a record of and "chart" all key numbers to ensure there's no
unwanted key duplication on current or future orders, depending on your unique requirements.
BradyID.com/Lockout16 1716 17
Lockout doesn’t end
with padlocks
When it comes to lockout tagout, only a complete program can get you the safety and compliance
standards you expect. And in order to ensure you’ve got a compliant program, you need it to have
six key elements:
 1.  A developed and documented program
 2.  Written machine / task-specific lockout tagout procedures
 3.  Clearly marked and identified isolation points
 4.  Training and periodic inspections
 5.  Best-in-class devices
 6.  Sustainability and scalability
Luckily, when you work with Brady, you aren’t only getting award-winning padlocks, you also get the
support you need in every other element of a complete lockout tagout program.
Because your safety expertise needs to be spread over a wide range of areas in your facility, Brady is
here to be your expert partner in lockout tagout. Our complete offering includes:
 •   Safety Services team that provides everything from writing procedures from scratch to training
for authorized and affected employees
 •   Best-in-class devices for a variety of applications
 •   LINK360® software to keep your procedures centralized, and easily accessible to keep your
program, as a whole, sustainable
With in-house experts dedicated to staying up to date on the latest lockout and industry trends, compliance
requirements and efficiency practices, you’ll get complete support through padlocks and beyond.
BradyID.com/Lockout
Procedure written by the Brady Safety Services team using LINK360® software
BradyID.com/Lockout18 19
Permit control station: 152731
SafeKey engraved aluminum padlocks with steel shackle: ALU-RED-38ST-KD and ALU-YLW-38ST-KD
SafeKey engraved compact nylon padlock with aluminum shackle: CPT-PRP-25AL-KD
Lockout tagout tags: 65525
18 19BradyID.com/Lockout
BradyID.com/Lockout20
USA
Customer Service: 1-888-272-3946
BradyID.com
Canada
Customer Service: 1-800-263-6179
BradyCanada.ca
Mexico
Customer Service: 1-800-262-7777
Inside Sales: 1-800-262-7777 ext. 177
BradyID.com.mx
© 2021 Brady Worldwide Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
We identify and protect people,
products and places.
For more information or to learn more about our innovative
products, visit BradyID.com or call 1-888-272-3946.
Y4700972 MS4700972